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TERENCE FARRELL
RICKY L. BRUNETTE

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW
Post Office Box 413 Downtown Station
Portland, Maire 04112

%‘ FARRELL & BRUNETTE

207-774-5716

May &, 1978

R. Lovell Brown, Director

Dept. of Building & Inspection Division
Portland City Hall

Portland, Maine

Re: Property nwned by Samuel Aceto & Co.at 1657-1705
Congress Street.

Dear Mr. Brown:

The Modern Continental Construction Co., Inc. which
has the contract to lay the sewer line through the Stroutwater
area for the Portland Water District desires to use the above
entitled property as their centva, staging area during the
construction period. The sewer line runs through a portion
of the Samvel Aceto & Co. property.

Modern Continental Construction and Samuel Aceto & Co.
propose the following:

1)The property will initially be graded and cleared,
with bumper strips placed to prevent any dumping at:the edges.

2)A chain link fence with a secured gate will be
installed along the entire Congress Street frontage.

3)Two office trailers and one work trailer will be
placed on site for the use of Modern Continental Construction.

4)An additional office trailer and possibly another
work trailer will be cn site at various times to be used by
the sub-~contractors.

5)The following materials will be stored or transshipped
from the site;

a)Excavated materials, pending dispositon or
refilling, and

b)Steel sheathing and piles.

6)Sewer pipe will not be stored on site. Only the
quantity necessary for the work in progress will be present.
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May 8, 1978

R. Lovell Brown, Director

Dept. of Building & Inspection Division
Portland City Hall

Portland, Mazine

Page 2
7)After work hours, the contractor's equipment will

be secured on the site.

8)At all times, the contractor will maintain the site
and keep it clean and free from debris.

9)Upon completion of the sewer, the site will again

be graded and cleaned by the contractor as necessary to, con- A«Jy
form with the ,applicable municipal ordinences. J eflton—p S .
be G T St Jostont P ke Lopedomst |

BV\‘J ; +XM Lo &
The duration of this project is estimateé&;t 18 moaths ﬁfﬁ?ﬁz
from the contract signing which was in May 1978. Theccoa-
tract with the Portland Water District calls for the project
to be completed in any event within 600 days from the signing.

The parties seek the necessary municipal permits to
allow the above proposal to be implemented. Representatives
of both companies will be available to answer any questions
you may have on this proposal.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours, :

FARRELL & BRUNETTE 3
i

Ricky L. Brunette

cc: Modern Continental Construction Co., Inc.
Samuel Aceto & Co.
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: PAUL B. CHRISTENSEN ) ? ;

+ 7 47 Roundabeut (.ane .

- ‘ by :
1{4 - Portland, Maine 04102 .‘L‘u' H

T April 27, 1978 ?

Doy

H
; . R. Lovell Brown, Director ‘ .
¥ Building and Inspection . gk, )
: City Hall : . :
Portland, Maine 04111 :

Dear Mr. Brown:

e
s

On behalf of the Stroudwater Improvement Association I wish
to register a complaint against the Samuel Aceto & Co. for
c¢reating a disgracefull €yesore on the piece of land the company
owns on the north side of Conqress Street and abuting the marsh

¥ ) area of the upper Fore River,

Lot Several years ago a similar situation existed and Aceto
was required to remove piles of sand, bricks etc, that were un-
b signtly and level the lot. Lately. however, more and more piles
e ‘ of dirt, gravel, stones, broken concrete, loss and etc. have

?)«1“" been dumped there and create a terrible appearance.

To the residents of Stroudwater this horrible mess is their '»:i‘«
welcome mat for people arrivin; in Stroudwater from downtown 8
,%‘,' Pertland and €rom Falmcuth, Yarmouth and etc, i ;

For the City of Pc tland this is its welcome mat for every ]
By 1 - air passenger arcriving at our Jet Port and destined for downe : it v
town,

I respectfully refer You to City Ordinance 310.2 which
- prohibits the £i1ling of land except to the extent that it : 4
. ) brings the land up to a uniforn level with the adjacent land : ¢ ¢
B . : and road. The many, many plles of all types of rubbish on this
Al ‘ ’ lot, all of them at least 5 feet higher than the normal level ' \ 3
certalnly constitute a violation of 310.2. ' ‘

Ry | RECEIVED | -
1 ! | o APR2 81978 i

. DEFT. OF BLDG. INSF,
b : giTY OF PORTLAND )




PAUL B. CHRISTENSEN
47 Roundabout Lane
Portland, Maine 04102

-2

cerae

The Stroudwater Improvement Association anxiously awaits
your reply.

NSy g i

The Stroudwater Improvement Association

A P

L

P2ul B. Christiansen
President

cc: Ao J. dilson, Jr., City Manager
Bruce A. Taliento, Mayor
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1657-1705 Ceongress Street

April 28, 1978

Samuele Acato & Co. cc: Departmunt of Envionmental
376 wWarren Avaiue Protection ‘
Porcland, Maiase State Houzo .

Augusta, Mainrs Attn: Rich lothe -

Guntlemens cct  Corporation Counsel

An inspactor frum this department Teportsd -that you are engaged
in storing, gravel, iogs, and pleces of broken concreie on the
above 1ot which abutts the nmarsh area of the upper Fore River
on the north a2iée of Congzess Streoet. This activity is contrayy
to the requiremonta of the R-3:Residential Zons in which this
proupesrty is located (Section 602.4.A).

Unless this dirt ancd debris is rewoved by May 19, 19’13. it will

be necesssry to procesd against you in Municipal Court for
violation of ths Zoning Ordinance.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Znith : .
Building Inspsction supurvisor
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1657=170% Congress 3Streat
(Asaxs, 221-%-11-12)

8ept, 18, 1974 /g/
o
\¢

Sanual Acsto & Coapany '
376 Warren Avenua

£
Gentlemen: : /.

An inspector from this department reports that you are angagad
in storing dirt that can be used for £i11 at the abovo namad.
location, Thia activity {s contrary to requirements of ;Pp~3
Residential Zones, in which this property is locatad,
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Unlese this dirt is removed within 20 days (oct, 7. 1974)
it will »o naceasary to refer this case to thae Corporation

[

Vory truly yours,

A. Allan SoMle
Asate Dixegdtor Building & Inspection Sexvices
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( A - Sept. 18, 1974 . *
> ; Camuwal Aceic 4 Compauny’
A 376 Warren Avenuo
~ Gentlemen: ‘ B
‘; - An inspector from this dapartwent reports that you ave engeged o . ) "“,5
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HIE. Residential Zoneas, in which this property is located, ‘ T : e
7. {Section 512.1.A). : : i
: ‘ . , BENE
‘ Unlese this 4irt is yemoved within 29 daya (Oct, 7, 1974) 4 Tk b
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?I:J P CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

¥

ek . MEMORANDUM

| gt ¥ s € P g L

1o Charles Lana, Asst. Corporaticn Counsel R DATE: §w29~74

rrom: A, Allan Soule, Asst. Dircctor Building & Inopecticna Services

N e T s e

(SUBJECT: T,anafill bt Accto Land on Outer Cengre:s Street

e e s v
—

T -have chacked with Roboart Erown on this question of landfill in
the Stroudwater cvea of waich he is £arilar. Ee informs ms that
good sclid £ill has keen used with nreck cribbing to-malie a very.
good jcb .zt this locaticn. He has Deen keoping track of this vork
as it progresses. He 2lzo informs w2 that orproximatoly Lwo yezrs
ago the Portland City CGouncil complimented Kr. Aceto on the vory
good job that he was doing at this location. :

P
pe SN

N———
et T

In answor to your questiocn - can the City control this f£illing
cperation by locnl ordinaecss, I am inforwed by lMr. Brown that we .
have no local ordinances that controls this type of an cperaticn.

ra s

rr? pan e, oLy

-

I have received, the first of “liis wveek, an update of the Zoniny
Ordinance, which I have revicwad o:ly briefly vhich apparently hcs
een added because of required ghoraline zoninyg of the State. Undeae -
Section €602.19A D — Land Use Standards starting with beach construction
which staics in port “man made altcerations of coagtal choreline areas
ghall reauire a parmit from the State Departm; it of Environmental
Protecticn.t Tiz creation cf sand or other types of baaches and man .
made alterationa of any river, strcim or brook normally capeble of
fioating wacercrait shall roouire approval £rom the Comnigsioner of

the State Departmont of inland Fish and Game, as requircd by State
law,. -

i

L 2 S o e F

1
V.
]

epe it

Py

At this time I coﬁld not say if this section might be somathing that .
we oould uss. - - . E o - RN o ‘

B

'

A. Aldlan Scoule .

Asst. Director Building & Inspection
Services
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CiTY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
- MEMORANDUM

Warzen Turmy,, Zoadng Syaciatlig:, Flanndng Dopartwiny OATE g '
T A, Alian Souls, Iuwt. Diroctay Buliding & Teapection sarvicss
1657-1703 Congrogg Street = g 24134 aren

susJeCT;

In ropiy ¢ YOUr sean g p t 6th, 1 ow of laud £33
requinant s undar the City Zendng o
rading of park

1ots, ato,, thingy o thip pyae X ¢ 3
g ¢ 820, ©ga 8 tyvva arg Sovare
By the Zaning s ¥ baws pevpchng a0 2uilatng ao
gg Ay oF yeg g: hiwn‘ﬁot bean t;lbla to g4 &y typs of row
Tewnits o ot g operaticng I ecannct 2k for othe.
rimicetpal ordinse. g Fovrning aw:l.x uzen, fpo
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cmr OF PQRTLAND MAINE L
SETEET SITE PLAN REVIEW - Do Ll
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Board of Appea!s Act:on Rnumred ¢ J) Yes' 1 . (M No.. - Tota! Floor Area -
'Planmng Board Actlon Requred

< BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW- .. . e
: (Doee not. mclude revrew of constructlon plans)

u
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- : " CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE o B %
SITE PLAN REVIEW

1o S s

; Processing Form .
t Appllcant ] ) . L L . Date

{ S e -, R N R

Manlng Address i o - i ’ Address ot Proposed-Site

; - s )

) Proposed Use of Site Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps

N

Acreage of & :te 7 Ground Floor Coverage ... Zoning of Proposed Site

?.Site‘ Location Review (DEP) Required: () Yes { ) No Proposed Number of Floors
Board of Appeals Action Required:, . ( ) Yes ( ) No Total Floor Area___—
Planning Board Action Requued { Yes; - (") No . T ‘ T

Other. Comments:

Date Deptr Review Due:

. S » FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW

(Date Received) 7
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; CITY of PORTLAND, MAINE o L o
; - SITE pay REVIEW , T
i , Processing Form’ R *
{‘& R y ) LR 7 .
: Applicant _
5
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . rERMIT ISSUED
B.O.CA.USEGROUP ......oovvvvenunnn Ceeetetaneteroncesosenrenaone
: ’ ’ 19 1558
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...... C! Ql 648 ....... PR NOV )
ZONING LOCATION .........occeunneee. PORTLAND, MAINE . Cet. 7,. 1926..Cily O ritand

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, strucire, -

. cqm’pment or chdnge use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B O0.C.A. Buildi}rg Code and Zonfng'

LOCATION 1857-170% cengress. Street......... e i, Fire Dlstnct #1 D #2 0
I, Owner’s name and address ...oueenesevoeeiosneeersneessees s ooscensoces veeseses. -Telephone .....oo..loL,
2. Lersee OWBRE and address . Richard m:couldriclf - 100 silvex: . St' ........... Telcphone ............ .
k3 Comrac%ﬁgg%%d address Teqs,. Feely . & Hingston. = 122 Cm:ical St. Telephone a7 5'5141
.......... e et et ttece st st iecsat et esebasssetetearianearasaasssasaaas NO. Of sheets .......
Proposed use of bunldmg .office .k;uilding .......... e, e, No. families ........ .
T P No. families .........:
Material ........... No. stories ....... Heat.............. Styleofroof............ Roofing ..............0
Other buildings on same 10t ... v u.iieii ittt ioeecrronesaneninnns Cereesciriirrena, Ceersrecaaraens
Estimhtéd contractural cost S1 740 000 Appeal Fees Sl eeeas
FIELD INSPECTOR—MT. ....ovvvernesiienananss, Base Fee gpR .380.00 L.

fee paid for antire - @ 775- 5451
PEE“‘}& p]lan ' %oundation only (8 pageeg)
magor site plmn reveiw

Late Fee P

T TALig]_G e 00

building pxr permit to follow
permit to owner

Stamp of S;‘)‘cci‘al Conditions

NOTE 70 APPLICANT Separate permits are required by the installers and subconiractors of heating, plmnbmg, elecmcal

“Will automobllc repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

" Health Dept.: ....u.

vee are obferVn.d"
Others: ... e e -
Stgnamre of Apphcanl ..... AP A

and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any i)luinbing involved in this work? ......... PP -1s any electrical work involved in this work? ......... vas
'Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... ......... If not, what is proposed for sewage? .......... esereeas
Has septic tank notice been Sent? ...vveinvinnninnan... Form notice sent? ....ovvveiiiniiinnnonnannn Cheseesa
Height average grade to top of pldte ................... Height average grade to highest point of roof ..... e
Sice,front ..........0. depth ..... e No. stories ........solidorfilled land?..... «.....carthorrock? ..., .. ... )
Mz'ucrialol'found;uion..;....................Thickncss,top.. ...... bottom ........ cellar...... e,
Kindofroof ... viviiiinenininn Riseperfoot «o.vvvvvveiunnnnn Roofcovering....oovvvviiinaisaes e,
* No. of chimneys .......... ereraas Material of chimneys ....... oflining..... . Kindofheat .... RN fuel.......
Framing Lu'm'k‘)er—-vl(ind veereseaveyes Dressedor fullsize? ...oooioiais, Cornerposts .....oouuvuen Sills..... e
Size Girdcr B, Columns under girders ........... ceesl Size, ...l .».... Max.oncenters.... ... .5,
- Studs (outside w.xlls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every { aor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists 'md rahurs T Istfloor saaaiiiineen, ., 2nd e ey Brd eaeannnn. ..roof ....... e
On rerters ; Ist floor ....iioiinn. ca2nd e L3rd oL ytoof Loieieiena..
Maxnmum span: Ist floor ....... Ceneeee 2nd oLl , 3rd Ceresenas roof Looave.all,
'IM‘ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? eeeeaeens e Ceereeas e hcight” ............ .
) ' " IF A GARAGE C -
No. cars now accommodated onsamelot .. ... .tobeaccommodated ..... number commercial cars to be accommod'ucd .....

EEERY

APPRO VA LS BY: . DATE MISCELLANEGUS ) : -
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